DATE

NO. REVISION BY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST ProjectName Date Project Name Date
Project Name Date Project Name Date New Office Building 12/1/2011 New Office Building 12/1/2011
New Office Building 12/1/2011 New Office Building 12/1/12011 ZONE INFORMATION Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Floor Inst. Ctrl. Allowed LPD Proc. 32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar CA Climate Zone 10 6,287 nla
32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar 10 6,287 nla 32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar 10 6,287 nla Area | LPD | Credits | Area | Tailored | Loads GENERAL INFORMATION
System Name Zone Name Occupancy Type (sqft.) | (W/sf) (W/sf) (W/sf) (W/sf) (W/sf) — - - - - - -
GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION : — X Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room
Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Suite A RTU-1 Recept Waiting Area 242| 1.100 O Relocatable - indicate O _specific climate zone O all climates
) Relocatable Public School " - ) Relocatable Public School " - Office Office <= 250 sqft 64| *1.100 Phase of Construction: B New Construction O Addition O Alteration
% %
O Schools (Public School) O Bldg. 4 Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces O Schools (Public School) O Bldg. 4 Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces Treatment Areas Medical and Clinical Care 468 +1 200 STATEMENT OF COMPLIANGE -
O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft° (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft° (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) Support CorridoriRestroom/Support 64 *0.600 This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to ABE?
Phase of Construction: New Construction O Addition O Alteration Phase of Construction: New Construction O Addition O Alteration Suite A RTU-2 Offices Office <= 250 sqft 272 *1.100 comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This o ST
Approach of Compliance: O Component Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Approach of Compliance: O Component Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Treatment Areas Medical and Clinical Care 319 +1.200 certificate applle§ only to a Building US!r?g the performance com.plla.nce approach.
: o . : : . : ) The documentation author hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete.
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 180 deg ‘ Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 180 deg ‘ Break Room All Others 179 *0.600 Documentation Author
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Support Areas CorridoriRestroom/Support 568  *0.600 Name Stephen C. Lilly CEA Signature
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION ; 3 it ” N :
Suite B RTU-3 Waiting Area Waiting Area 315| *1.100 Company  southiand Energy Consultants! F. V. Date 451112011
. |8=| . « . & . x g . |8=| . o . o . M g Offices Office <= 250 sqft 442|  *1.100 Address 8592 La Casita Avenue Phone 714 8483756
£ _g & .g 3% _‘g‘ o é 4 5 o 52 ‘_g % 2 Y £ _g & .g 3% _‘g‘ o é 4 5 o 52 ‘_g % 2 Y Treatment Area Medical and Clinical Care 103 *1.200 City/State/Zip o ntain Valley, CA 92708
S |gu| ¢ E 23 2 83 | SE Eo =] = S |gu| ¢ E 23 2 83 | SE I3 S5 = i . — . v P ; P
£ |52 5 32 ES | X5 | 25 |25 s¢g S& |81 ® £ |52 5 32 ES | X5 | 25 |25 s¢g S& |81 ® Support Areas Corridor/Restroom/Support 60| °0.600 The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of
Tag/ID Assembly Type Tag/ID Assembly Type Suite B RTU-4 Treatment Areas Medical and Clinical Care 783|  *1.200 construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with
25 Slab 108| (N)| 0.730, None 4.4.7-A1 New oo 9 Wall 63 W)| 0074 R-19 4.3.1-A5 New oo Support Areas Corridor/RestroomiSupport 342|  *0.600 apfy other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has beefn designeg to meet the energy
. - . - iciency requiremen ntained in ions 110, 116 through 11 nd 140 through 14 Title 24 rt6. Pl
26 Roof 108| (N)| 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 |New oo 10 Roof 115 (N)| 0.035) R-30 4.2.2-A17 |New oo Break Room Al Others 71 *0.600 ghecci Ocrzfe_equ ements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please
27 Slab 69| (N)| 0.730, None 4.4.7-A1 New o0 11 Slab 117| (N)| 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1 New o| 0 Suite C RTU5 & 6 Office Suite C Office <= 250 sqft 1895 *1.100 ENV. LTG. MECH.
28 Roof 69| (M| 0035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o, o 12 wall 10| W)| 0074 R-19 43.1-A5 | New o, o I hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to
29 Slab 121 (N)| 0.730, None 4.4.7-A1 New oo 13 Roof 117| (N)| 0.035| R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o| 0o O a a sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am licensed in the State of
20 Roof 121 (| 0035 R-30 429217 | New o o 14 Shab 117 | 0730 None 447-A1 New o o Callfomla as a crwlle.ngmeer, mechanlcgl'englnee.r, Ie!ectrlcal englnegr, orlama Ilcensled architect. '
| affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section
31 Slab 129| (N)| 0.730] None 4.4.7-A1 New o|o 15 Wall 68 (W)| 0.074 R-19 4.3.1-A5 New o|o O O O 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am a licensed
32 Wall 145 (N)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New o| 0 16 Roof 117| (N)| 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o| 0 Notes: 1. See LTG-1C 2.See LTG2C  3.5eeLTG-3C 4. See LTG-4C ltems above require special documentation contractor performing this work.
ol o ol o (items marked with asterisk, see LTG-1-C by others) (oy others) q P | affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document
EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST O O a because it pertains to a structure or type of work described as exempt pursuant to Business and Professions
oo oo The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special written Code Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737.1.
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. Lusttlflc?tlont?‘nd cd‘ocument?ttl:‘:n,'ant:lf_sp(ta'clal verlgcatlon t."" bte useflidv'mh thz pgrfortTatncfhappfoach. Thl? lott:)al er;forc:::en; agency f th PI‘InCIpal Envelope DeS|gner
2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. 2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. etermines the adequacy of the ]ustl_lca fons, anc may reject a bullding or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the Name - Signature
special justification and documentation submitted. William Handley
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS The HVAC System Carrier 48TCLA06C1-5 includes an Economizer. This system has a cooling output < 75,000 Btuh or a supply c¢fm < 2500. Company Handley Engineering Date
5 = . @ 5 = . @ The HVAC System Carrier 48TCLA04C1-5 includes an Economizer. This system has a cooling output < 75,000 Btuh or a supply cfm < 2500. Address 130 El Camino Real #200 License #
'n = = = [¢] < = = = Q - :
E g0 g S o o8 8 2w & g4 g g o o8 8 2w The HVAC System Carrier 48TCLAO5C1-5 includes an Economizer. This system has a cooling output < 75,000 Btuh or a supply cfm < 2500. City/State/Zip  7stin cA 92780 Phone 714 669-1141
P i = = T s ~ P i = = T s o —— - -
Fenestration g 2 - ég S 2 &g % - 58 g 5 Fenestration g 2 - éf S 2 &g % - 58 g 5 Principal Mechanical Designer
Tag/ID Type =~ Tag/ID Type = Name Gary Daugherty Signature
o oo o oo Company Southland Energy Consultants Date
o oo o oo Address 1491 Glenneyre Street License #
o Oo| O o oo City/State/Zip | 4na Beach, CA 92651 Phone 949 497-3591
m] o| g m] o| g Principal Lighting Designer
o o o o o o Name Signature
o o o o o o Company Lighting Compliance Not In The Scope Of This Submittal Date
O O O O O O Address License #
o o o o o o City/State/Zip Phone
o o ] o o ] The exceptignal featur_es listed in this perfor_mance approacl_1 application have specifically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included)
O u] 0 O u] 0 documentation for their use have been provided by the applicant. M ENv-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. M MECH-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans.
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. Authorized Signature or Stamp O LTG-1C  Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. B MECH-2C AirWater Side/Service Hot Water & Pool Requirements.
2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. 2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. O LTG2C Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet. [M MECH-3C Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat.
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft___ User Number. 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01711:05:22__ID: Page 7 of 31 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft___ User Number. 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01711:05:22__ID: Page 5 of 31 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01711:05:22 ID: Page 3 of 31 O LTG3C _Indoor Lighting Power Allowance. B __MECHSC _ Mechanical Equipment Details.
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01711:05:22 ID: Page 1 of 31
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERF-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST ProjectName = Date
Project Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date New Office Building 12/1/2011
New Office Building 12/1/2011 New Office Building 12/1/2011 New Office Building 12/1/2011 ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr)
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Standard Proposed Compliance
32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar 10 6,287 nla 32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar 10 6,287 nla 32246 Clinton Keith Road Wildomar 10 6,287 nla Energy Component Design Design Margin Heati e
GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION Space Heating 0.31 0.57 -0.26 eating
Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room Space Cooling 110.15 84.35 25.80 Cooling
_ - : Fans
O Schools (Public School) O gl‘;’gca‘ab'e Public School Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces O Schools (Public School) O gl‘;’gca‘ab'e Public School Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces O Schools (Public School) O gl‘;’gca‘ab'e Public School Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces Indoor Fans 69.78 76.04 -6.26 Hoat Re
, : , , , , : , , , , : , , , Heat Rejection 0.00 0.00 0.00 eat kej
O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft? (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft? (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft? (If checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) p ;‘ Mi Pumps
X X " N X X " N X X " N umps ISC. . . A
Phase of Construction: New Construction O Addition O Alteration Phase of Construction: New Construction O Addition O Alteration Phase of Construction: New Construction O Addition O Alteration D P tic Hot Wat 0.00 0.00 0.00 DHW
omeslic Fo ater 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approach of Compliance: O Component Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Approach of Compliance: O Component Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Approach of Compliance: O Component Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Liahti Lighting
| In 71.28 71.28 0.00
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 180 deg ‘ Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 180 deg ‘ Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 180 deg ‘ gnting R | %
Receptacle 78.08 78.08 0.00 eceptacle
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Process 0.00 0.00 0.00 Process
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION L : : :
Process Lighting 0.00 0.00 0.00| Process Ltg
~ |s=| . & & M < _ |8=| . o @ M s 82| . - @ M s TOTALS 329.60 310.32 19.28
b9 S 8 [ 5 =) = = "o ° = S S.x S [} 5 =) = = "o ° = S S.x S [} 5 =) = = "o ° = .
E g z ..‘._% 'EE g 9 % £ g g g_g = § 3 2 - E £ z ..‘..% _EE % 2 % £ g g g £ = § 3 2 - E £ z ..‘..% _EE g ° % £ g g g £ = § 5 E 2 | o Percent better than Standard 5.8%| (_ 58% excluding process)
¢ = 4 T L ® %5 28 |25 33 Q8 s | ® 2 || & T %S %5 28 |25 S e o8 S | ® S |5 & T X © % 5 €8 |3 5o ] s | ®
Tag/ID Assembly Type < oz =} o w> Wi £> =gre < on o My Tag/ID Assembly Type < oz =} o w> Wi £> =gre < on o My Tag/ID Assembly Type < oz =} o w> Wi £> =gre < on o My BU".D'NG COMPLIES
33 Wall 109| (W)| 0074 R-19 4.3.1-A5 | New oo 17 Slab 119| (N)| 0.730] None 4.4.7-A1 | New oo 1 Slab 242| (N)| 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1  |New o| 0 GENERAL INFORMATION
34 Roof 129 (N)| 0.035] R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New oo 18 Wall 109 W)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New oo 2 Wall 105 (S)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New o| o
35 Slab 179 (N)| 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1 New o| 0O 19 Roof 119 (N)| 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o| 0O 3 Wall 119 W)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New oo Building Orientation (S) 180 deg Conditioned Floor Area 6,287 sqft.
36 Wall 112| (N)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New oo 20 Slab 64| (N)| 0.730] None 4.4.7-A1 New oo 4 Roof 242| (N)| 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o0 Number of Stories 1 Unconditioned Floor Area 0| sqft.
37 Door 21| (N)| 0.500| Insul 4.5.1-A3 New o|0 21 Wall 96| W)| 0.074) R-19 4.3.1-A5 New o|0 5 Slab 64| (N)| 0.730, None 4.4.7-A1 New o|0 Number of Systems 6 Conditioned Footprint Area 6,284| sqft.
38 Roof 179| (N)| 0.035] R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o| o 22 Roof 64| (N)| 0.035| R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New o| o 6 Wall 72| (S)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.1-A5 New o| 0o Number of Zones 16 Natural Gas Available On Site Yes
39 Slab 45| (N) 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1 New m} m} 23 Slab 164| (N) 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1 New m} m} 7 Roof 64| (N) 0.035| R-30 4.2.2-A17 | New m} m}
. - 2.2, oo . - 2.2, oo . 4.7- oo . . . . .
40 Roof 45| (N) 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 New 24 Roof 164| (N) 0.035 R-30 4.2.2-A17 New 8 Slab 115| (N) 0.730| None 4.4.7-A1 New Orientation Gross Area Glazmg Area Glazmg Ratio
o o oo oo Front Elevation (S) 1,065 sqft. 540| sqft. 50.7 %
ojo ojo oo Left Elevation w) 978| sqft. 216| sqft. 221%
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. Rear Elevation N 087| sqft ol saft 0.0 %
2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. 2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. 2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance. N aqrt. art. i
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS Right Elevation ® 976| sqft. 216 sqft 221 %
Total 4,006| sqft. 972| sqft. 24.3%
5= o 2 5= o 2 5= o 2 9
- 2= = = o g 5 - 2= = = o g 5 - 2= - = o 2 5 Roof 6,287| sqft. 0| sqft. 0.0 %
& I°R7) 2 S o 5] o < = &= X7 2 S o 5] o < = &= X7 2 S o 5] o < =
s |Bu «§ | 85| <3| 85 £ 22 |al- s |Bu «§ | 85| <3| 85 £ 22 |al- s [5u <8 | 85| <3| 85 5| B2 |al-
Fenestration o =S 3w w3 5 = I3 3 3] 8| = Fenestration o £ 3w w 3 3 = Ia 3 3] 8| = Fenestration o =S s w3 5 &= I3 3 3] 8| F
< o=z =5 =] =C X7 o oh o | w < o=z =5 =] =C X7 o oh o | w < o=z =5 =] = X7 o oh o | w
Tag/ID Type Tag/ID Type Tag/ID Type Standard Proposed
[m| o| o O ao|a 1 Window 540| (S) 0.290 coG 0.380 coG New ao|a L L . Prescriptive Values for
Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 1.017| W/sqft. 1.017) W/sqft.  Gomparison only. See
O oo O oo 2 Window 216 (W) 0.290 coG 0.380 coGg| O |New Oo| 0O o p .
Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 239,020 243,194 LTG-1C for allowed LPD.
(m] o| o m] o|a 3 Window 216| (E) 0.290 coG 0.380 cocg| O |New o| 0
O o| 0o O o| 0o O o| 0o Remarks:
O Oo| o O Oo| o O Oo| o
O o| 0o O o| 0o O o| 0o
[} o| 0O [} o| 0O [} o| 0O
] o| 0o ] o| 0o ] o| 0o
O o| o O o| o O o| o
O o| o O o| o O o| o
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96. 1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. 2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. 2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01T711:05:22 ID: Page 8 of 31 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01T711:05:22 ID: Page 6 of 31 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01T711:05:22 ID: Page 4 of 31
EnerqgyPro 5.1 by EnerqySoft User Number: 4964 RunCode: 2011-12-01T11:05:22 ID: Page 2 of 31

ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS ~ SCALE:

(714) 669-1141

130 EL CAMINO REAL TUSTIN CA 92780
SUITE 200

)
O
<
Y
1]
Ll
Z
O
Z
L]
>_
fl
-l
a
Z
<C
T

N

FAX: 949/497-3210
peksland@aol.com

SOUTHLAND
energy consultants

title 24 calculations

1491 Glenneyre St., Laguna Beach, CA 92651

PH: 949/497-3591

hvac, plumbing and electrical design
E-mail Address:

32246 CLINTON KEITH ROAD, WILDOMAR, CA 92595

JAMES HOCH, D.D.S.

NEW PROFESSIONAL OFFICE FOR

DATE:  11.28.11

JOBNO: tm/sL/H

DRAWN: PK

CHECKED: GD/PK

SCALE: AS NOTED

SHEET

M1.1

OF SHEETS




